FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	05-04-1999	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		APR 2 8 1999	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commiss		e attached original documents or copy these	ᅦ
	101028966 _,		el.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALBERT R. KELLY		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
THE TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF		Name: NORDICO, INC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Washada Ci Yan Ci Ni	Internal Address: 747 THIRI) AVE	
Traine(s) or conveying parry(les) a	Macheu: G 165 G 140	New YORK N.Y. 10017	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: SAME	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		City:State:ZIP:	
	į		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):		
•		the execution date of the continuity of	
If this document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/772,760			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗅 Yes 🗇 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: EVELYN M. So	OMMER'	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{\pi}{\pi}\)O. \(\frac{\pi}{\pi}\)O	
Internal Address: 300 PARK		Enclosed	
New YORK N.Y. 25 1/2 floor			
7400 701111 , 74.7.	JION	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:		Deposit account number:	
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
	DO NOT USE 1	IIII STACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and better the principal description. The principal description is a signature.	belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	cop
the original document.	Goal.	411 A	
EVELYN M. SOMMER	- Tsi	ignature 1/12/9	7_
realite of Ferson Signifig			

05/03/

01 FC:581

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0243

Substantially Confidences Clusticaphe in has

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Lowell Saferstein, and Albert R. Kelly, citizens of the United States, residing at 14 Currey lane, West Orange, New Jersey 07052, and 2 Cedar Lane, Douglaston, New York 11363, respectively, have made an invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Substantially Anhydrous Antiseptic Wipes," and

WHEREAS, Nordico, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having an office for the transaction of business at 47 East 44 Street, New York, New York 10017, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we the said Lowell Saferstein and Albert R. Kelly, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Nordico, Inc., and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Nordico, Inc., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Nordico, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Substantially Anhydrous Antiseptic Wipes," executed on December 11, 1996, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuance-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end term or terms for which any and all said Letters patent may be granted;

AND we, the said Lowell Saferstein and Albert R. Kelly, do hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Nordico. Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Nordico, Inc., its successors and assigns;

AND we, the said Lowell Saferstein and Albert R. Kelly, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Nordico, Inc., its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of

> **PATENT** REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0244

attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Nordico, Inc., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Nordico, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any application for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said Lowell Saferstein and Albert R. Kelly, have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date below written.

		Man A V Ren	S moe
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	;ss.;)		
acknowledged to me that	cioned in and who execut they executed the same a	, , before me to me kno ed the foregoing assignment s their free act and deed for	wn and known to
purposes therein mentione	ca.		
		Notary Public	

RECORDED: 04/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0245

14,1995